Filed on behalf of: LG Electronics, Inc. and LG Electronics U.S.A., Inc.

Paper ____

By: Brian A. Tollefson, Lead Counsel

Date filed: June 1, 2017

Steven Lieberman, Backup Counsel (pro hac vice pending)

Mark T. Rawls, Backup Counsel (pro hac vice pending)

Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C.

607 14th Street, N.W., Suite 800

Washington, DC 20005 Phone: 202-783-6040 Facsimile: 202-783-6031

Emails: btollefson@rfem.com

slieberman@rfem.com mrawls@rfem.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LG ELECTRONICS, INC. and LG ELECTRONICS U.S.A., INC., Petitioner,

V.

ROSETTA-WIRELESS CORPORATION, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01516 Patent 7,149,511 B1

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES



Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

On August 2, 2016, Petitioners LG Electronics, Inc. and LG Electronics U.S.A., Inc. ("LG") filed a Petition to Institute an *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,149,511 Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.100 et seq. (Paper No. 1). On November 15, 2016, Patent Owner Rosetta-Wireless Corporation ("Rosetta") filed Patent Owner's Preliminary Response Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.107 to Petition for Inter Partes Review of United States Patent No. 7,149,511 (Paper No. 19). On December 9, 2016, LG filed a Reply to Patent Owner's Preliminary Response (Paper No. 21). On December 16, 2016, Rosetta filed Patent Owner's Sur-Reply to Petitioner's Reply (Paper No. 22). On February 3, 2017, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board ("Board") issued a Decision Denying Institution of *Inter Partes* Review (Paper No. 23). In its Decision, the Board denied the Petition "as to all challenged claims of the '511 patent." On March 6, 2017, LG filed a Request for Rehearing Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.71(d) (Paper No. 24). On April 3, 2017, the Board issues a Decision Denying Petitioner's Request for Rehearing (Paper No. 25). Petitioner hereby requests a refund of \$14,000 for the Post-Institution fee under 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a)(2) and \$2,800 for requesting Post-Institution review of



seven excess claims under 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a), both of which were paid at the time the Petition was filed.

Payment of the \$14,000 and \$2,800 Post-Institution fees was processed through the PTAB E2E System on August 2, 2016, and charged to the undersigned's Deposit Account, No. 02-2135. Upon review and approval of this request, Petitioner respectfully requests that the Board credit the Post-Institution fees to our Deposit Account No. 02-2135.

Respectfully submitted,

By: / Brian A. Tollefson /

Brian A. Tollefson, Reg. No. 46,338 Steven Lieberman (*pro hac vice* pending) Mark T. Rawls (*pro hac vice* pending) ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C.

607 14th Street, N.W., Suite 800

Washington, DC 20005

Phone: 202-783-6040 | Fax: 202-783-6031

Counsel for Petitioners LG Electronics, Inc. and LG Electronics U.S.A., Inc.



Date: June 1, 2017

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 1st day of June, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing **PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-**

INSTITUTION FEES, was served via electronic mail upon the following counsel of record for Patent Owner Rosetta Wireless Corp.:

Miranda Y. Jones
Michael F. Heim
Heim, Payne & Chorush, L.L.P.
600 Travis Street, Suite 6710
Houston, TX 77002
Phone: (713) 221-2000
mjones@hpcllp.com
mheim@hpcllp.com

Michael Ng (pro hac vice pending)
Daniel A. Zaheer (pro hac vice pending)
Kobre & Kim LLP
150 California, 19th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111
Phone: (415) 582-4803
michael.ng@kobrekim.com
daniel.zaheer@kobrekim.com

/ Erik van Leeuwen /
Erik van Leeuwen
Litigation Operations Coordinator
Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C.

